02/10/2019 L4 0 8.66666667 8.66666667

29/10/2019 L4 39.7435897 81.8108108 42.0672211

18/11/2019 L4 76.1589404 96.7919864 20.633046

02/12/2019 L4 81.4569536 93.2502838 11.7933302

16/12/2019 L4 72 85.981855 13.981855

03/01/2020 L4 50.6666667 96.3857442 45.7190776

16/01/2020 L4 41.5584416 78.194626 36.6361844

04/02/2020 L4 15.0684932 46.5451852 31.476692

02/10/2019 L5 0 0 0

29/10/2019 L5 0 7.11111111 7.11111111

189

18/11/2019 L5 0.66225166 0.13071895 0.5315327

02/12/2019 L5 3.31125828 6.03543045 2.72417217

16/12/2019 L5 24.6666667 10.6848117 13.981855

03/01/2020 L5 47.3333333 3.61425577 43.7190776

16/01/2020 L5 56.4935065 21.805374 34.6881325

04/02/2020 L5 83.5616438 53.4548148 30.106829

190

S7 Supporting information. Sensitivity and uncertainty analyses.

A sensitivity analysis was made to determine which parameters have the most influence on

the model outputs. The effect of an increase and a decrease by 10% of Rm, Tm and To on predicted

mean duration of every instar was observed:

Initial

Value (IV)
IV + 10% IV - 10% Mean duration

variation with
VI + 10% in days

Mean duration
variation with

VI - 10% in days

EGG

Rm 0.0288 0.0317 0.0259 - 3 4

Tm 30.9852 34.0838 27.8868 2 - 1

To 32.3145 35.5460 29.0831 0 1

L1

Rm 0.1064 0.1170 0.09576 - 2 3

Tm 29.3348 32.2683 26.40132 6 - 3

To 11.6322 12.7954 10.46898 - 1 2

L2

Rm 0.0689 0.0758 0.0620 - 4 9

Tm 25.0753 27.5828 22.5678 31 - 7

To 11.6322 10.0613 8.2320 - 3 10

L3

Rm 0.0435 0.0479 0.0391 - 4 6

To 28 30.8 25.2 7 - 3

Tm 23 25.3 20.7 - 2 4

L4

Rm 0.05 0.055 0.045 - 11 9

Tm 24 26.4 21.6 20 - 19

To 10.9 11.99 9.81 - 10 17

L5

Rm 0.05 0.055 0.045 - 2 - 2

Tm 24 26.4 21.6 - 7 - 12

To 10.9 11.99 9.81 - 7 2

Sensitivity analysis results showed that Rm and Tm were parameters with the most influence on

predicted mean duration of stages. An uncertainty analysis was realized to observe the model

behaviour at the confidence interval (CI) range of those parameters. CI range were obtained with

devRatePrint function. The uncertainty analyses were made from egg to L2:

191

Initial

Value (IV)

CI 2.5% CI 97.5% Mean duration

variation with

CI 2.5% in days

Mean duration

variation with CI

97.5% in days

EGG

Rm 0.0289 0.0277 0.0299 2 -1

Tm 30.9852 11.1854 50.7850 0 19